

Department of Biochemistry INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE



Bangalore - 560 012, INDIA

Dr. T. R. Bhaskaran Memorial Award-2021

Citation

Pratibodh Foundation, through an Endowment to IISc, has instituted annual Dr T. R. Bhaskaran Memorial Award with a cash prize of Rs. 1,00,000 for excellence in academic research for the students of the Department of Biochemistry, IISc in memory of Dr. T. R. Bhaskaran, a distinguished alum of the department. Ms. Latha Mani, the founder of Pratibodh Foundation has instituted this award in remembrance of her father.

Ph.D Students in the Department of Biochemistry, who are preferably in their fifth year submit a short research proposal, either in basic or applied sciences, to be executed in the Department under the mentorship of their research supervisor. Each year, an external committee of experts review the students' proposal and select one outstanding student for this award. As an exception, if the committee decides to select two equally outstanding students for the award in a year, Pratibodh Foundation will award an added special prize of equal value in that year. More details are available at: https://odaa.iisc.ac.in/?page id=2474

Ms. DEBALEENA KAR has been awarded the Dr. T. R. Bhaskaran Memorial Award-2021 for proposing the research project entitled "CircRNA: A potential therapy for hypertrophic cardiomyopathy".

> Chair Department of Biochemistry